

BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code # 530075 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: Selan (Equity)

10 June 2022

Dear Sir:

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed Disclosure in terms of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as received from Winton Roavic LLP (Acquirer), Promoter of the Company who has received 11,00,000 equity shares of the company by way of block deal from Mrs. Rohini Kapur, Promoter of the Company.

Kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully,

Deepa Bhalla Company Secretary SELAN TO SEL

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Name of t	he Target Company (TC)	SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD.			
2.	Name of t	he acquirer(s)	Winton Roavic LLP (Transferee, Promoter group)			
3.	Name of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the TC are listed		BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.		Inter-se Transfer of shares between promoters by way of block deal.			
5.	1	regulation under which the acquirer is I from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii)			
6.	SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	disclosure of proposed acquisition was to be made under regulation 10(5) and if	Yes			
	was made	ner disclosure was made and whether it e within the timeline specified under the ns. of filing with the stock exchange	27.05.2022			
7.		ails of acquisition	Disclosure required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor/ seller	Rohini Kapur	Yes		
	b.	Date of acquisition	08.06.2022	Yes		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	11,00,000	Yes		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1100000 / 7.24 %	Yes		

Johini Japai

		e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired	Rs. 199		NA		
5.	Shareholding details		Pre- Transa	Pre- Transaction		Post- Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)	27,01,000	17.77	38,01,000	25	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	17,80,000	11.71	6,80,000	4.47	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioned date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the person or by a persons
- or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Date : 09 June 2022 Place : New Delhi ROHINI KAPUR